
STRIKER CM 400 - Tracked Cone Crushers

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SHEET

 CAT C13 Engine
 Fluid clutch
 400hp bush design, adjustable speed and throw for maximum productivity
 at very low operating costs
 PLC controlled with simple touch screen prompting procedures available with
 interlocks and the ability to connect to central control room via Ethernet cord.
 Bearings, 2 piece housings with spherical roller bearings
 Available as Diesel / Hydraulic or Electric for a cleaner greener environment
 High ground clearance
 Cooling system rated to 50 degrees Celsius ambient temperature
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STRIKER CM 400
FEEDER

Capacity

Width

Width

Drive Drum

Tail Drum

Discharge Height

FORWARD PRODUCT CONVEYOR

TRACKS

POWERPACK

Length

Engine Power

Diesel Tank Size

Hydraulic Tank Size

Length

Width

Height

Length

Width

Height

Standard Weight

Capacity (up to)

Travel Speed

Max. slope climbing

Gap Setting

475T/hr

variable up to 1kmph

10 degrees

10 - 50 mm

TRANSPORT DIMENSIONS

OPERATING DIMENSIONS

PERFORMANCE

Options:
Dust Suppression Including Canvas Covers, Water Pump, Weigh Scale, Overband Magnet

*Subject to change without prior notice.

Width

5m3  / 7m3

1200 mm

1200 mm

293 mm

273 mm

3200 mm

3950 mm

400 mm

315 kW / 425 bHP @ 2000 rpm

820 Litre

820 Litre

16900 mm

2800 mm

3660 mm

15810 mm

2800 mm

4485 mm

42 Tonne

Technical Specifications

Unlimited Solutions for Limited Resources


