

### **TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SHEET**

# **STRIKER CM 400 - Tracked Cone Crushers**



- CAT C13 Engine
- Fluid clutch
- 400hp bush design, adjustable speed and throw for maximum productivity at very low operating costs
- PLC controlled with simple touch screen prompting procedures available with interlocks and the ability to connect to central control room via Ethernet cord.
- Bearings, 2 piece housings with spherical roller bearings
- Available as Diesel / Hydraulic or Electric for a cleaner greener environment
- High ground clearance
- Cooling system rated to 50 degrees Celsius ambient temperature

## MINING RANGE

#### STRIKER AUSTRALIA Pty Ltd

Perth Office: 9 Egmont Road Henderson WA 6166, Australia Ph: +61 8 9437 3533 Fax: +61 8 9437 3544

Brisbane Office: 26 Leonard Crescent Brendale Queensland 4500, Australia Ph: +61 7 3881 1227 Fax: +61 7 3881 1996

#### STRIKER CRUSHING & SCREENING Sdn Bhd.

Malaysia Office: Plot No. 44, PT8286, Jalan Johan 2/4, Estate Perindustrian Pengkalan 2, Fasa 2, 31550 Pusing, Batu Gajah, Perak. Ph: +605 366 8188 Fax: +605 365 2688

### STRIKER ENGINEERING MACHINERY (SHENYANG) Co., Ltd.

China Office: Room 3010, Royal WanXin International Mansion, 110003 Shenyang, China. Ph: +86 (24) 2353 4388 Fax: +86 (24) 2353 4288

**E-mail:** info@strikercrushing.com **Website:** www.strikercrushing.com

# **Technical Specifications**

STRIKER CM 400	
FEEDER	
Capacity	5m³ / 7m³
Width	1200 mm
FORWARD PRODUCT CONVEYOR	
Width	1200 mm
Drive Drum Ø	293 mm
Tail Drum Ø	273 mm
Discharge Height	3200 mm
TRACKS	
Length	3950 mm
Width	400 mm
POWERPACK	
Engine Power	315 kW / 425 bHP @ 2000 rpm
Diesel Tank Size	820 Litre
Hydraulic Tank Size	820 Litre
TRANSPORT DIMENSIONS	
Length	16900 mm
Width	2800 mm
Height	3660 mm
OPERATING DIMENSIONS	
Length	15810 mm
Width	2800 mm
Height	4485 mm
Standard Weight	42 Tonne
PERFORMANCE	
Capacity (up to)	475T/hr
Travel Speed	variable up to 1kmph
Max. slope climbing	10 degrees
Gap Setting	10 - 50 mm

### Options:

Dust Suppression Including Canvas Covers, Water Pump, Weigh Scale, Overband Magnet \*Subject to change without prior notice.